Fax Number: 304-558-3970



494 Courthouse Road PO Box 1134 Princeton, WV 24740 304.425.8955 – phone 304-431-1173 fax

# **FAX COVER SHEET**

To:	John Estep	41	From:	Balinda Cox
Fax:	304-558-3970		Date:	4/18/2023
Re:	CRFQ 0803 DOT2300000119		Pages:	7 Including cover sheet
CC:			·	
	□Urgent	⊠For Review	☐Please Comme	nt Please Reply
	30 00 m = 30		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	w ·
Com	ments:			
Vend	lor - Eastern Vault Co, Inc.			
Buye	er - John Estep			
Solic	itation No.: CRFQ 0803 DOT	2300000119	28	
Bid (	Opening Date: 4/19/2023		navisvi	
Bid (	Opening Time: 1:30 p.m.			381MB 0101810M



Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### State of West Virginia **Centralized Request for Quote Highways**

Proc Folder: 1204850 Reason for Modification: Doc Description: 05230319 - PALLET FACTORY BRIDGE BEAMS Proc Type: Central Purchase Order **Date Issued** Solicitation Closes Version Solicitation No 2023-04-06 2023-04-19 13:30 CRFQ 0803 DOT2300000119

### BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV 25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name: Eastern Vault Co. Inc.

Address: P.O. Box 1134

Street: 494 Courthouse Road

City: Princeton

State: WV

Zip: 24740 Country: US

Principal Contact: Balenda Cax

Vendor Contact Phone: 304-941-0715 Cell Extension: 1222
304-425-8955 WK.OFA-CE

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

John W Estep 304-558-2566

john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X

FEIN# 55-0520255

DATE 4/18/23

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

#### REQUEST FOR QUOTATION:

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of Division of Highways to establish a contract for the one-time purchase of Prestressed Concrete Bridge Beams. Per the Bid Requirements, Specifications, Terms and Conditions attached to this solicitation.

INVOICE TO		SHIPPO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWA	YS ·	STATE OF WEST VIRG	INIA
DISTRICT FIVE		JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS	
PO BOX 99			
BURLINGTON	WV	No City	WV
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	EXTERIOR BEAMS	2.00000	EA	\$89,889.00	\$179778,00

Comm Code	<b>Manufacturer</b>	Specification	Model #	
30103619				

#### **Extended Description:**

42" DEPTH X 36" WIDTH BY 101'-6" OVERALL LENGTH (100'-0" C-C BEARING ANCHOR BOLT HOLES) COMPATIBLE WITH ALL GUARDRAIL, INSERTS, GUARDRAIL POSTS, AND GUARDRAIL ATTACHED INCLUDE DELIVERY OF A LAUNCHING FRAME TO BE UTILIZED DURING BEAM PLACEMENT

INVOICE TO		ŞEIRTO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAY DISTRICT FIVE	<b>(</b> S	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS	2
PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON US	WV	No City US	w

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	INTERIOR BEAMS	7.00000	EA	¥57,727.°°	श्र पच्म,०८१.०

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103619				

#### **Extended Description:**

42" DEPTH X 36" WIDTH BY 101'-6" OVERALL LENGTH (100'-0" C-C BEARING ANCHOR BOLT HOLES) INCLUDE DELIVERY OF A LAUNCHING FRAME TO BE UTILIZED DURING BEAM PLACEMENT

Apr. 18. 2023 8:50AM

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		fi Wiles
DIVISION OF HIGHWA	YS	STATE OF WEST V	/irginia	
DISTRICT FIVE		JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS		
PO BOX 99				
BURLINGTON	WV	No City	wv	
us		US		· .

Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	20.00000	EA	<b>\$3</b> 47.89	\$6957.20
				FLACTOMEDIC DEADING DADO

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103619				-
				. 5

**Extended Description:** 

C1 (16) = 2-3/8" Height by 28" Width by 4 " Length C2 (4) = 2-3/8" Height by 15 " Width by 4 " Length

INVOICETO		SAIRTO		
DIVISION OF HIGHWA	YS	STATE OF WEST VIRGINI	4	
DISTRICT FIVE		JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS		
PO BOX 99				
BURLINGTON	WV	No City	WV	
US		US		

Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
DEFORMED ANCHOR BARS	18.00000	EA	81364	245.88
		Goldan Eli Desc		DEFORMED ANGLING BARR 10 00000 EA

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103619	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	80 80 2 <b> </b>	ç 3	$\neg$

**Extended Description:** 

No. 8 Grade 60 rebar, 1" diameter by 2'-0" length

Apr. 18. 2023 8:50AM

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		$=\frac{1}{2(2\pi k_0^2)^2}$
DIVISION OF HIGHWA	YS	STATE OF WEST VII	RGINIA	
DISTRICT FIVE		JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS		
PO BOX 99				
BURLINGTON	W	No City	WV	
US		US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	PREFORMED JOINT FILLER	128.00000	LF	\$15.27	\$1954.5V

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103619				

#### Extended Description:

1" thick by 43-3/8" Width (57 LF)

2-5/8" thick by 6-7/16" Width (57 LF) 2-5/8" thick by 4-3/4" Width (14 LF)

INVOICE TO		SHIPTO		
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		STATE OF WEST VIRGIN	lA	
DISTRICT FIVE		JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS		
PO BOX 99				
BURLINGTON	WV	No City	W	
us		US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	POST TENSIONING BARS	8.00000	EA	\$ 567.13	\$4537.04

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103619		-	•	

#### **Extended Description:**

Type Z (8) = 1" Diameter by 30'-6" Length Threaded and supplied with all plates, hex nuts, and other hardware as required in plans

#### SCHEDULE OF EVENTS **Event Date Line** Tech Questions due by 10:00am 2023-04-13 1

Date Printed: Apr 6, 2023

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 5
DOT2300000119		05230319 - PALLET FACTORY BRIDGE BEAMS	

## ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

Pricing Page 05230319 EXHIBIT A

	V		EARIBITA					
ltem	Quantity	Unit of	Description		Unit		Total	
Number	Quarterty	Measure	Pi		Price		TOTAL	
1	2	EACH	Exterior Beams  42" Depth x 36" Width by 101'-5" Overall Length  (100'-0" c-c bearing anchor bolt holes)  Compatible with all guardrail, inserts, guardrail posts, and guardrail attached Include delivery of a launching frame to be utilized during beam placement	\$ 8	9,889.00	\$	179,778.00	
2	7	EACH	Interior Beams 42" Depth x 36" Width by 101'-6" Overall Length (100'-0" c-c bearing anchor bolt holes) Include delivery of a launching frame to be utilized during beam placement	\$57	7,727.00	\$	404,089.00	
3	20	EACH	Elastomeric Bearing Pads C1 (16) = 2-3/8" Height by 28" Width by 4 %" Length C2 (4) = 2-3/8" Height by 15 %" Width by 4 %" Length	\$	347.89	\$	6,957.8	
4	18	EACH	Deformed Anchor Bars No. 8 Grade 60 rebar, 1" diameter by 2'-0" length	\$	13.66	\$	245.8	
5	128	LF	Preformed Joint Filler  1" thick by 43-3/8" Width (57 LF)  2-5/8" thick by 6-7/16" Width (57 LF)  2-5/8" thick by 4-3/4" Width (14 LF)	\$	15.27	\$	1,954.50	
6	8	EACH	Post Tensioning Bars  Type Z (8) = 1" Diameter by 30'-6" Length  Threaded and supplied with all plates, hex nuts, and other hardware as required in plans	\$	567.13	\$	4,537.0	
GRAND	TOTAL					\$	597,562.28	

VENDOR NAME	Eastern Vault Company			
VENDOR ADDRESS	494 Courthouse Road, Princeton WV 24740			
PHONE#	304.425.8955			
EMAIL	bcox@easternvault.net / /			
SIGNATURE	Kalinga (DV) 4/18/23			